
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3466
ANSWERED ON:23.12.2008
MEASURES TO CHECK TERRORISM
Adsul Shri Anandrao Vithoba

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to enact the Delhi Control of Organized Crime Act, 2008 (DCOCA) on the lines of Maharashtra`s MCOCA to deal with terrorist activities as repported in the Hindu dated 19 September,2008;and

(b) if so, the reaction of the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS(SHRIMATI RADHIKA V. SELVI)

(a) & (b):- The MCOCA,which provides for the provisions to handle the organized crime,has already been extended to Delhi.
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